216	[1851—CHAP. 205-207.
AIV.	
dause is a	7 G: SEC. 4. This act shall not be so construed as to authorise
	the Treasurer of State to withhold from the county Treasurer
	of the connty of Jefferson any portion of the school money
	remaining in the state treasury, upon demand of such county
	Treasurer exhibiting to the State Treasurer the satisfactory
	evidence that he is the legally authorised Treasurer of said
	county of Jefferson.
	FREDERICK W. HORN,
	Speaker of the Assembly.
	SAMUEL W. BEALL,
	It. Governor and President of the Senate.
	Approved March 11th, 1851.
	NELSON DEWEY.
<b>M</b> 000	Act to authorise the construction of a Dam across the cutlet of Long Pond, in
<b>Chap.</b> 206	Act to authorise the construction of a Dam across the outlet of Long Pond, in Fond du Lac Country, a.
	The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and Assembly, do enact as follows :
Dam-who t	
eonstruct-and	their aggregated gueraggors hairs and agging any harsh- or
height set ? _	thorised to build and maintain a dam to the height of five feet,
	across the outlet of Long Pond, in sections twenty five and six,
	in township fourteen north, range nineteen east, in the county
	of Fond du Lac; also to erect mills or other machinery, or in
_	any other manner make use of the water for hydraulic purposes.
	SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.
	FREDERICK W. HORN,
	Speaker of the Assembly.
	SAMUEL W. BEALL,
	Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.
	Approved March 11th, 1851. NELSON DEWEY.
	Approved March 11m, 1001. MEDSON DEWEL.
Chap. 207	An Act to suthorise the laying out of a State Boad therein named.
Onap. 201	The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
	and Assembly, do enact as follows :
	Comments 1 A U Danman Take Takedan and Al ala
: Commissionen appointed	Morton, be and they are hereby appointed commissioners to lay
	out and establish a state road from Washara in the county of
Provise 73	Dodge, 'to Pardeeville in the county of Columbia: Provided,
	That no part of the expense of laying out said road shall be inaid out of the State Treasury.
	ipara out of and state
	FREDERICK W. HORN,
	Speaker of the Assembly.
	SAMUEL W. BEALL,
•	7 I.t. Governor and President of the Senate.
	Appoved, March 11th, 1851. NELSON DEWEY.
٦	by units a standing of the